7600 Isolated Digitizer
GEN series
English
User Manual
I2
70
7-
2.

I2707-2.0 en 55
Ordering information
Component Unit Description Order Number
Four channel
receiver
7600 Enhanced receiver card for
Genesis system. Single Mode FO
transmission. Accepts only 7600
Isolated digitizers. Includes 900 MS
transient memory
Consult HBM
Accessories (to be ordered separately)
Component Unit Description Length Order Number
Fiber Optic
Cables
KAB288
Standard Isobe7600 Cable Pair (Patch
panel/Indoor use only) 7600 Standard
Zipcord fiber optic Single Mode cable,
0,5 dB/km loss, LC-LC connectors,
Yellow
2 m 1-KAB288-2
Diameter 2.4 x 4.8 mm (0.09" x
0.19")
10 m 1-KAB288-10
Weight 14 kg/km (9 lbs/
1000 ft)
20 m 1-KAB288-20
Tension long
term
529 N (119 LBS) 50 m 1-KAB288-50
Bend radius 30 mm  (1.2") 100 m 1-KAB288-100
Operating temp 0 °C to +70 °C
Color Yellow
Figure B.8: Standard Isobe7600 Cable Pair
Component Unit Description Length Order Number
Fiber Optic
Cables
KAB289
7600 Indoor/Outdoor fiber optic Single
Mode cable, 0,5 db/km loss, LC-LC
connectors, Black
2 m 1-KAB289-2
Diameter 5.8 mm (0.23") 10 m 1-KAB289-10
Weight 32 kg/km (21.5 lbs/
1000 ft)
20 m 1-KAB289-20
Crush resistance 2000 N/cm 50 m 1-KAB289-50
7600 Isolated Digitizer
56 I2707-2.0 en
Accessories (to be ordered separately)
Component Unit Description Length Order Number
Tension long
term
290 N (66 LBS) 100 m 1-KAB289-100
Bend radius 5.8 cm (2.3") 150 m 1-KAB289-150
Operating temp. -46 °C to +85 °C 300 m 1-KAB289-300
Color Black
Figure B.9: Heavy Duty Isobe7600 Cable
7600 Isolated Digitizer
I2707-2.0 en 57